

2

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

Resolution No. <u>88-1</u> of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribe is eligible to submit an application for a grant to fund certain eligible Indian Community Development Block Grant Program activities and in connection with such application certify and make certain assurances;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That prior to the submission of its application the governing body of the applicant has:

Provided Tribal citizens, especially those living in areas where activities are proposed or ongoing, with adequate information concerning the amount of funds available for proposed community development and housing activities, the range of activities that may be assisted, the most highly rated activities under the approved rating system; other important program requirements and solicited their views and participation;

Developed and published or posted the community development statement in such a manner as to afford Tribal citizens an opportunity to examine its contents;

Held at least one adequately publicized meeting of the Tribal Council at a time and location convenient to Tribal Citizens which provided adequate opportunity to articulate needs, express preferences about proposed community development and housing activities, assist in the selection of priorities, and otherwise participate in the development of the application; and

Considered any comments and views expressed by the Tribal citizens and if appropriate, modified the application accordingly and made the modified application available to tribal citizens.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held this 7^{+6} , day of <u>January</u> 1988, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of for and <u>o</u> against, and <u>o</u>

abstentions. vid Lopeman. Chairman

Evelyn

Allen.

ATTESTED BY:

Chairperson

ce

James Peters, Secretary